
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3633
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2000
PROJECT SANCTIONED BY CAPART IN RAJASTHAN
PUSP JAIN

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects approved so far by the Council for Advancement of People`s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) in Tribal and Rural areas of Rajasthan during the last three years;

(b) the location-wise names of agencies which have been provided assistance through CAPART;

(c) whether the Government are aware of the irregularities committed by these agencies during the last two years;

(d) if so, the details in this regard; and

(e) the action taken by the Government against the erring persons?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) Total number of projects approved by CAPART in Tribal and rural areas of Rajasthan during the last three years is 21.

(b) A statement indicating the names of voluntary agencies (location-wise) to which assistance has been provided by CAPART is annexed.

(c) to (e): No, Sir.

Annexure

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3633 (Part b) for reply on 12.12.200.

S.No.   Name & Address of Voluntary Organisation

1. Social Action for Rural Advancement Society, Laxmipura, P.O. Rajpura-Nosal
 Dantaramgarh-Sikar-332742.

2. Mamta Vidyalaya Shiksha Samiti, 105/93, Pratap Nagar Housing Board, Sanganer, Jaipur.

3. Rastriya Ekta kalyan Samiti, 104, Ganesh Colony, Jhothwara, Jaipur.

4. New Yuvak Mandal Sansthan, Meethi Reduwali, PO Paharsar, Rajgarh, Churu.

5. New Yuvak Mandal, Village Khyali, Rajgarh, Churu-331023
6. Adarsh Bal Vikas Seva Samiti, Village & PO Konder, Via Karauli, Karauli-322241.

7 Manav Seva Sansthan, Kumbher, Bharatpur

8. Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Shiksha Samiti, 482/4. Raja Park, Jaipur-302004.

9. Shiva Shiksha Samiti, V & PO Ranoli, Via Piploo, district Tonk
10. Kasturba Mahila Shiksha Samiti, A-133, Bassi Sitarampur, Jaipur-302012


11. Sangam Kala Parishad, 11, Rampura, Nathwara, Udaipur
12. Astha Sansthan, 109, Kharol Colony, Old Fatehpura, Udaipur
13. Gramin Vigyan Seva Sansthan, At & PO Titarwada Kalan, District Dausa
14. Shiksha Avam Jankalyan Samiti, At & PO Khichan, District Dungarpur
15. Swa-Sahyog Sanstha, Shilki Dongari, Jaipur
16. Seva Mandir, Udaipur
17. Social Work & Research Centre, Tilonia, Ajmer, Rajasthan

1998-99

1. Sanitation Water and Community Health Project, TRI Campus, Ashok Nagar, Main Road,
 District Udaipur.

2. Sanitation Water and Community Health Project, Udaipur, Rajasthan

1999-2000

1. Shiksha Avam Jankalyan Samiti, At & PO Khichan, District Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342308

2. Social Work & Research Centre, Via-Madanganj, Tilonia District Ajmer, Rajasthan.
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